
September 20, 2007 

Ms. Sylvia McClellan 
Assistant City Attorney 
CI-iminal Law and Police Section 
1400 South Lamar 
Dallas, Texas 752 15 

Re: Request for a copy of police report #0642070-T; ORR #2007-6 163 

Dear Ms. McClellan: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received youl- request for a ruling and assig~ied ~ ~ L I I -  

request ID# 295 124. 

After reviewing yoiii- arguments and the subtnitted infol.matio11. we liave determined that 
S O L I ~  S C ~ L I ~ S I  does !lot prcseiit ;I i~ovel o~-coiiipIex issue, Tlii~s. we are acldrcssing your claii-iis 
i n  a ineinorandum opiiiioii. You claii-ii that the submiued information may he withheld froin 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(i) of the Goveri~~i~cili Code. We have 
considered your arguliients and the subinitted information and have detesmined that i n  
accordance with section 552,!08(a)(l) ))oil ~na), \vit!lholtl thr ~iihmittrd inSorm;~tiotl. 
I-lowever. you must release the basic information pursilant to sectioi-i 552.108(c) of' iliz 
Govei-n~nent Code. 

For mol-e iiiforlnation on the cited exception. as well as i~iforrnation on the [rights and 
obligations of governinenta! bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
infonnatio~i contained on the Office of the Attorney Genera! website at www.o;ie.state.ix.us. 
You may also contact our Open Government Hotline at 1 -877-OPENTEX. 

Enc: Submitted documents 

cc: Ms. Bobbie Okafor 
2742 Downing Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75216 
(W/O enclosures) 


